University of Mississippi

eGrove

American Institute of Accountants

Deloitte Collection

7-16-1917

Announcement from A. P. Richardson, Secretary, American Institute of Accountants, to the Members and Associates of the AIA, Re: In Accordance With By-Laws, Notice is Given That the Regular Meeting of the AIA Will Be Held at the New Willard Hotel, Washington, DC, September 18, 19 and 20, 1917.

A. P. Richardson

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/dl_aia



Part of the Accounting Commons

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ACCOUNTANTS

20 VESEY STREET, NEW YORK

July 16, 1917.

TO THE MEMBERS AND ASSOCIATES OF THE

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ACCOUNTANTS:

In accordance with the provisions of Article I, Section 13, of the By-laws of the American Institute of Accountants, I hereby give notice that the regular Annual Meeting of the American Institute of Accountants will be held at the New Willard Hotel, Washington, D. C., Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday,

September 18, 19 and 20, 1917.

In accordance with the provisions of Article VI, Section 1, of the Constitution, I hereby give notice that the Committee on Constitution and By-laws will present for consideration at the Annual Meeting in September, 1917, the following proposal to amend the Constitution:

Article II, Section 2 (c), to be amended to read:

"Accountants who shall present evidence of preliminary education satisfactory to the board of examiners, who shall have been in practice on their own account or in the employ of a practising public accountant for not less than five years immediately preceding the date of their application, who shall be recommended by the board of examiners after examination and elected by the council."

Yours truly,

A. P. RICHARDSON,

Secretary.